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Station 1
8130 3rd Street 
Wellington, CO 80549 

Station 2 
108 E County Road 66 
Fort Collins, CO 80524 

Wellington Fire Protection District 
REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

The Regular Board Meeting of the Wellington Fire Protection District will be called to order at 5:00 pm on 
May 21st, 2025.  The meeting will be held at Station 1 located at 8130 3rd St, Wellington, CO 80549.  Please 
contact our administrative office for any attendance accommodations. Zoom Meeting information is listed below. 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Roll Call  

Additions/Deletions to the Agenda 

Conflicts of Interest 

Correspondence 

● Letter from Livermore Fire Protection District 

Public Comment 
Any property owner, business owner, or resident of the District that would like to comment on items not 
listed on the agenda may be restricted to a 3-minute limit per person. 
Employee Recognition 

Guests or Presentations 

Consent Agenda 
• Regular Board Meeting Minutes for January 15th 2025
• Regular Board Meeting Minutes for February 19th 2025
• Regular Board Meeting Minutes for April 16th 2025

Monthly Activity Report

Chief’s Report 

Employee Report Committee 

Reports 

District Business: 1. Board nominations and elections of officers:
a. President
b. Vice-President
c. Treasurer
d. Secretary

2. Consideration of setting a public hearing for Petition of Inclusion for Sipes Farm
Holding property into the District boundaries.

Sample Motion: “Move to set a public hearing for the June BOD meeting on the
matter of a Petition of Inclusion for Sipes Farm Holding property in the Wellington
Fire Protection District boundaries”.



Wellington Fire Protection District 

P.O. BOX 10, Wellington, CO 80549  |  (970) 568-3232  |  www.WFPD.org 

Station 16 
8130 3rd Street 
Wellington, CO 80549 

Station 17 
108 E County Road 66 
Fort Collins, CO 80524 

Other 

Calendar Items: 

Next Board Meeting –Regular Board Meeting – June 18th 2025, Station 1 @ 5:00 PM

Adjournment:

Wellington Fire Protection District 
Zoom Meeting information 

Join Zoom Meeting  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7848079463 

Meeting ID: 784 807 9463  
+ 17209289299,,7848079463# US (Denver)
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Monthly Service 

Activity  

 

 

   
Month April 2025   
     

TOTAL INCIDENT ACTIVITY: 110 
 
Fire and Other Services: 34 
 
Motor Vehicle Accidents: 3 
 

YTD: 393 
 
YTD: 136 

 
YTD: 24 

 

 
 
EMS Responses: 73 

 
 
YTD:  233 
 
 

 
 

    

GREEN = Increase from prev. month 
RED = Decrease       “        “        “ 

Incidents of note: 
 
4/9/2025  1509 hrs.  12155 N County Rd. 15   Building Fire. Engine 92, Engine 91, Chief 90, PFA E12 
and T12 responded to a reported building fire. E92 arrived to find a large fully involved greenhouse. The fire 
had spread to some nearby grassland and an electrical utility pole. Strong NW winds were fueling the fast 
moving fire. E92 crew succeeded with a quick knockdown and were backed up by E92 crew. PFA T12/E12 
provided water supply. REA was called to secure the fire damaged utility pole. The cause of the fire was 
determined to be a malfunctioning chicken brooder heat lamp. Unfortunately, several hundred poultry were 
lost in the fire.  
 
4/10/2025 1328 hrs. I-25 SB MM 290  Vehicle Fire. Engines 92 and 93 responded to a vehicle fire on I-25. 
Units arrived to find a fully involved car with fire spreading to nearby grasslands. E92 attacked and 
controlled the vehicle fire and E91 was assigned to control the spreading grass fire. A Laramie District 1 
brush unit assisted with grass fire control.  
 
4/13/2025 0632 hrs. 1221 W. County Rd. 58  Outbuilding Fire . Engines 92 and 91 with Chief 90 
responded to a reported fire in an outbuilding at this address. Engine 92 arrived on scene to find a 10’x15’ 
outbuilding fully involved. Strong winds were spreading the fire toward nearby trees and an open field. First 
arriving crews were able to contain the outbuilding fire and keep it from extending to the house. Later 
arriving units from PFA (Engine 12, Tender 12, Brush 7) assisted E91 with controlling the grass fire and 
cooling a 1000# propane tank that was venting and on fire. The cause of the fire was determined to be from 
welding sparks. WFPD investigators were on scene until 1500. 
 
4/13/2025  1825 hrs. 1221 W. County Rd. 58 Building FIre. Engines 92 and 91 with Chief 90 responded 
for a reported structure fire. E92 arrived to find the a 2 story house heavy fire in the SE corner of the 
residence. E92, backed up with E91 quickly knocked down the fast moving fire. PFA Engine 12 and Tender 
12 responded for water supply. The cause of the fire is still under investigation with the assistance of 
Larimer County Sherrif, ATF and Colorado DFPC. 
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AMOUNT

April 30, 2025 70,178$          
April 30, 2025 205,824          

276,001$        

CURRENT MONTHS REVENUES  
   

Tax Revenue 675,351$        
Interest Income 10,947            
Other Income 14,946            
TOTAL RECEIPTS - CURRENT MONTH 701,244$        

CASH BALANCE PER FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Balance per 
reconciliation

COLOTRUST - Non Impact Fee accounts 2,620,903$     
Points West Bank 141,180          
Total Cash per reconciliation April 30, 2025 2,762,083$     

Less uncleared disbursements for current month (70,178)           
Add: Cash at County Treasurer 675,351          
Net Cash Available 3,367,256$     

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - CURRENT MONTH

                           DESCRIPTION

WELLINGTONG FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
ACCOUNTANT'S  REPORT

April 30, 2025

Personnel Costs
Operating and Admin Expenditures

Not audited, reviewed or compiled.  No assurances provided.  All Disclosures are omitted.



  
APRIL YTD 2025 % OF BUDGET BUDGET

ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET USED REMAINING

REVENUE  
 

4010 Larimer County Tax 655,690$               2,281,819$           3,880,667$        58.80% 1,598,848$       
4013 Tax Rebate Payment -                             -                            (52,222)              0.00% (52,222)             
4012 Specific Ownership Tax 19,660                   78,680                  215,000             36.60% 136,320            
4014 Wildland Firefighting -                             -                            60,000               0.00% 60,000              
4016 Service Fees -                             -                            1,000                 0.00% 1,000                
4017 Miscellaneous 1,903                     1,975                    5,000                 39.50% 3,025                
4018 Donations and events -                             100                       25,000               0.40% 24,900              
4020 Interest income 10,947                   39,207                  100,000             39.21% 60,793              
4019 Grants 200                        200                       16,200               1.23% 16,000              
4015 Impact Fees 12,843                   14,549                  40,000               36.37% 25,451              

TOTAL REVENUE 701,244 2,416,530 4,290,645 56.32% 1,874,115

PERSONNEL COSTS  
5010 Salaries and Wages 136,397                 527,516                1,904,805 27.69% 1,377,289         
5020 Wildland Salaries -                             -                            45,000 0.00% 45,000              
5025 District Board Compensation 400                        2,100                    9,000 23.33% 6,900
5030 Overtime 24,585                   77,452                  232,301 33.34% 154,849
5110 Employer Taxes 3,398                     11,065                  62,158 17.80% 51,093              
5120 Workers Compensation 6,757                     11,632                  71,514 16.27% 59,882              
5210 Health, Dental & Vision Insurance 14,918                   77,963                  197,583 39.46% 119,620            
5230 FPPA 19,369                   68,377                  258,666 26.43% 190,289            

TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS. 205,824 776,105 2,781,027          27.91% 2,004,922

OPERATING AND ADMIN EXPENDITURES

6010 Utilities 3,382                     17,556                  53,000 33.12% 35,444
6020 Station Supplies 869                        3,300                    6,000 55.00% 2,700
6030 Building Repairs & Maintenance 4,137                     6,667                    25,000 26.67% 18,333
6110 Equipment and Supplies 7,310                     19,837                  85,000 23.34% 65,163
6120 Fuel Expenses 2,568                     5,622                    28,000 20.08% 22,378
6140 Repairs and Maintenance - Equipment 4,351                     23,795                  80,000 29.74% 56,205
6210 IT services and supplies 12,056                   18,474                  29,932 61.72% 11,458
6230 Dispatch 585                        2,339                    14,500 16.13% 12,161
6310 Health & Safety 1,350                     7,200                    28,500 25.26% 21,300
6320 Wildland Travel Expenses -                             -                            15,000 0.00% 15,000
6330 Training & Seminars 230                        4,332                    63,000 6.88% 58,668
6335 Travel, Meetings and Meals 209                        804                       2,650 30.33% 1,846                
7010 Office Expenses 467                        1,898                    6,000 31.63% 4,102
7020 Accounting/Finance 8,125                     18,125                  65,000 27.88% 46,875
7025 Legal Expenses 1,130                     2,805                    15,000 18.70% 12,195
7030 Professional Fees 5,355                     17,267                  32,000 53.96% 14,733
7050 Fees/Dues/Subscriptions 897                        5,259                    13,100 40.15% 7,841
7060 Payroll Processing Fees 776                        3,503                    10,000 35.03% 6,497
7070 County Treasurer Fees 13,111                   45,637                  77,613 58.80% 31,976
7080 Bank Service Charge -                             -                            300 0.00% 300
7100 Insurance 2,235                     20,131                  44,300 45.44% 24,169
7110 District Board Expenses -                             -                            5,000 0.00% 5,000
7120 Election Cost 830                        4,235                    54,000 7.84% 49,765
6336 Contingencies -                             -                            80,000 0.00% 80,000
8003 Volunteer Pension Contribution -                             -                            129,824 0.00% 129,824
6401 Public Education 206                        206                       1,000 20.64% 794
7942 Capital Outlay -                             -                            1,340,000 0.00% 1,340,000
9015 Debt Service / Lease Payments -                             269,546                269,546 100.00% 0

TOTAL OPERATING AND ADMIN EXPENDITURES 70,178 498,538 2,573,265 19.37% 2,074,727

  
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 276,001 1,274,643 5,354,292 23.81% 4,079,649

    
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUE OVER  
  (UNDER) EXPENDITURE 425,243$               1,141,887$           (1,063,647)$       2,205,534$       

 

UNAUDITED

 
COMBINED FUNDS

ACTUAL & BUDGET  FOR PERIOD ENDING ON APRIL 30, 2025
REVENUE & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

WELLINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Not audited, reviewed or compiled.  No assurances provided.  All Disclosures are omitted.
1



Not audited, reviewed or compiled.  No assurances provided.  All Disclosures are omitted.
2



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Debit Credit Balance

CASH-IMPACT FEES 188,261.50
100 · Colotrust - Impact Fees 188,261.50
Transfer 04/14/2025 Funds Tran... 101 · Colotr... 1,706.18 189,967.68
Deposit 04/30/2025 Deposit 4020 · Inter... 684.61 190,652.29

Total 100 · Colotrust - Impact Fees 2,390.79 0.00 190,652.29

Total CASH-IMPACT FEES 2,390.79 0.00 190,652.29

CASH - GENERAL FUND 2,978,018.81
101 · Colotrust Plus 2,685,727.59
Transfer 04/03/2025 Funds Tran... X 103 · Operat... 150,000.00 2,535,727.59
Deposit 04/10/2025 Deposit X 110 · Cash ... 239,127.85 2,774,855.44
Transfer 04/14/2025 Funds Tran... X 100 · Colotr... 1,706.18 2,773,149.26
Transfer 04/15/2025 Funds Tran... X 103 · Operat... 40,000.00 2,733,149.26
Deposit 04/24/2025 Deposit X 110 · Cash ... 3,046.82 2,736,196.08
Transfer 04/29/2025 Funds Tran... X 103 · Operat... 125,000.00 2,611,196.08
Deposit 04/30/2025 Deposit X 4020 · Inter... 9,707.00 2,620,903.08

Total 101 · Colotrust Plus 251,881.67 316,706.18 2,620,903.08

102 · Colotrust Prime 158,725.67
Deposit 04/30/2025 Deposit X 4020 · Inter... 555.60 159,281.27

Total 102 · Colotrust Prime 555.60 0.00 159,281.27

103 · Operating - Points West - 5485 90,327.84
Check 04/02/2025 ACH Centurylink / Lu... X 6010 · Utilities 212.37 90,115.47
Check 04/02/2025 ACH Standard Insura... X 5210 · Healt... 442.22 89,673.25
Check 04/02/2025 ACH Senergy Petrole... Invoice SE... X 6120 · Fuel ... 784.54 88,888.71
Deposit 04/02/2025 Deposit X -SPLIT- 2,103.00 90,991.71
Transfer 04/03/2025 Funds Tran... X 101 · Colotr... 150,000.00 240,991.71
General Journal 04/04/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 53,590.22 187,401.49
General Journal 04/04/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 11,960.11 175,441.38
General Journal 04/04/2025 2022... Levy paym... X 5010 · Salar... 1,344.50 174,096.88
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2025 ACH Centurylink / Lu... X 2000 · ACC... 2,033.11 172,063.77
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2025 7316 Bomgaars X 2000 · ACC... 830.92 171,232.85
Check 04/09/2025 ACH Pinnacol Assura... Invoice: 22... X 5120 · Work... 4,875.00 166,357.85
Check 04/10/2025 ACH Poudre Valley R... X 6010 · Utilities 226.91 166,130.94
Check 04/10/2025 ACH Fire And Police ... X 2140 · FPP... 14,930.34 151,200.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7317 Centurylink / Lu... X 2000 · ACC... 681.08 150,519.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7318 Concentra/Gene... X 2000 · ACC... 212.00 150,307.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7319 David Clark Com... X 2000 · ACC... 402.00 149,905.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7320 Enhance Printin... X 2000 · ACC... 140.50 149,765.02
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7321 First Responder ... X 2000 · ACC... 2,700.00 147,065.02
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7322 Gan-CO Localiq Acct #1249... X 2000 · ACC... 73.50 146,991.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7323 GreatAmerica Fi... X 2000 · ACC... 144.73 146,846.79
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7324 ICC- X 2000 · ACC... 1,108.00 145,738.79
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7325 L.N. Curtis & Sons VOID: X 2000 · ACC... 0.00 145,738.79
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7326 Lyons Gaddis X 2000 · ACC... 2,939.42 142,799.37
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7327 Poudre Fire Auth... 2000 · ACC... 9,606.49 133,192.88
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7328 Vertical Bridge T... X 2000 · ACC... 584.68 132,608.20
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7329 EverOn VOID: X 2000 · ACC... 0.00 132,608.20
Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7330 Green & Associa... X 2000 · ACC... 4,000.00 128,608.20

1:53 PM Wellington Fire Protection District

05/14/25 Monthly Disbursements
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2025



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Debit Credit Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 04/11/2025 7331 Wellington Profe... paydates: 2... X 2000 · ACC... 643.87 127,964.33
Check 04/14/2025 ACH Senergy Petrole... Invoice: SE... X 6120 · Fuel ... 840.35 127,123.98
Check 04/15/2025 ACH Fire And Police ... X 2140 · FPP... 17,894.06 109,229.92
Transfer 04/15/2025 Funds Tran... X 101 · Colotr... 40,000.00 149,229.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2025 7332 EverOn X 2000 · ACC... 362.10 148,867.82
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2025 7333 Toshiba America... X 2000 · ACC... 250.00 148,617.82
Check 04/16/2025 ACH Vectra Bank X 2201 · Vectr... 7,844.56 140,773.26
Check 04/17/2025 ACH AFLAC Invoice: 48... X 5210 · Healt... 395.94 140,377.32
Check 04/17/2025 ACH Northern Colora... X 6010 · Utilities 39.00 140,338.32
Check 04/17/2025 ACH Northern Colora... X 6010 · Utilities 39.00 140,299.32
Deposit 04/17/2025 Deposit X 4015 · IMPA... 12,843.24 153,142.56
General Journal 04/18/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 59,652.47 93,490.09
General Journal 04/18/2025 2022... X 5010 · Salar... 13,934.53 79,555.56
Check 04/21/2025 ACH Rocky Mountain ... X 5210 · Healt... 237.50 79,318.06
Check 04/21/2025 ACH Paylocity X 7060 · Payr... 775.67 78,542.39
Check 04/22/2025 ach Rocky Mountain ... Invoice 677... X 5210 · Healt... 509.61 78,032.78
Check 04/22/2025 ACH Northern Colora... X 6010 · Utilities 50.33 77,982.45
Check 04/22/2025 ACH Republic Services X 6010 · Utilities 248.44 77,734.01
Check 04/22/2025 ACH Fire And Police ... X 2140 · FPP... 19,640.72 58,093.29
Check 04/23/2025 ACH Rocky Mountain ... Invoice 677... X 5210 · Healt... 115.39 57,977.90
Check 04/23/2025 ACH Black Hills Energy X 6010 · Utilities 726.00 57,251.90
Check 04/28/2025 ACH Senergy Petrole... Invoice SE... X 6120 · Fuel ... 892.74 56,359.16
Check 04/28/2025 ACH Town of Wellingt... X 6010 · Utilities 236.78 56,122.38
Check 04/28/2025 ACH Anthem Blue Cr... X 5210 · Healt... 17,263.05 38,859.33
Check 04/28/2025 ACH Xcel Energy Invoice: 92... X 6010 · Utilities 996.13 37,863.20
Transfer 04/29/2025 Funds Tran... X 101 · Colotr... 125,000.00 162,863.20
Check 04/30/2025 ACH Pinnacol Assura... X 5120 · Work... 1,882.00 160,981.20

Total 103 · Operating - Points West - 5485 329,946.24 259,292.88 160,981.20

108.000 · Operating - 1st National Bank 43,237.71
Total 108.000 · Operating - 1st National Bank 43,237.71

Total CASH - GENERAL FUND 582,383.51 575,999.06 2,984,403.26

TOTAL 584,774.30 575,999.06 3,175,055.55

1:53 PM Wellington Fire Protection District

05/14/25 Monthly Disbursements
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2025
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